
2023 Collegiate National Team

Overall Statistics for United States (as of Jun 30, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-0   : 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Kaelen Culpepper  . 7 5 0 1-1 4 0 3 0 1 0 1 5 1.250 0 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Rodney Green Jr.  . 5 0 0 2-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 1 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Griff O'Ferrall  . 4 4 4 2-2 9 2 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 4 4 4 1 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 2-2 0 5 0 1.000

Charlie Condon  . 3 7 5 2-2 8 2 3 0 0 1 2 6  . 7 5 0 1 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Jace LaViolette  . 3 3 3 2-2 9 4 3 0 0 2 4 9 1.000 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000

Duce Gourson  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Malcolm Moore  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000

Ryan Stafford  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0 9 1 0 1.000

Seaver King  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 4 6 0 1.000

Braden Montgomery  . 0 0 0 2-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Jac Caglianone  . 0 0 0 2-2 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 4 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 19 0 1  . 9 5 0

Christian Moore  . 0 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 5 2 68 12 18 0 1 3 11 29  . 4 2 6 7 2 10 3  . 3 5 1 0 1 3-3 54 17 1  . 9 8 6

Opponents  . 1 8 5 2 65 4 12 0 0 1 4 15  . 2 3 1 3 2 20 1  . 2 4 3 0 1 0-0 51 19 4  . 9 4 6

LOB - Team (15), Opp (13). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (3).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Matt Ager  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0

Trey Yesavage  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Fran Oschel III  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Brandon Neely  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Christian Coppola  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0

Tyson Neighbors  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Drew Beam  2 . 2 5 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 0  . 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 1

Michael Massey  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nicholas Wilson 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 0 0 2-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 18.0 12 4 4 3 20 0 0 1  . 1 8 5 0 2 0 0 1

Opponents  4 . 2 4 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 17.0 18 12 8 7 10 0 1 3  . 2 6 5 2 2 0 0 1

PB - Team (0), Opp (1).



2023 Collegiate National Team

Overall Statistics for United States (as of Jun 30, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Seaver King 10 4 6 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Malcolm Moore 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan Stafford 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jace LaViolette 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Griff O'Ferrall 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Braden Montgomery 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Drew Beam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kaelen Culpepper 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rodney Green Jr. 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Duce Gourson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matt Ager 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jac Caglianone 20 19 0 1  . 9 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trey Yesavage 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nicholas Wilson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Fran Oschel III 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tyson Neighbors 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brandon Neely 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Christian Moore 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Christian Coppola 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Charlie Condon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michael Massey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 72 54 17 1  . 9 8 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Opponents 74 51 19 4  . 9 4 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 0


